

Z

T.P.(C) No. 239 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.239/2004 (For Preliminary Hearing)

MANJULA P.V.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANIKANTAN NAIR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
With

T.P.(C) No.252/2004 (For Prel. Hearing)

[MANJULA P.V. VS. MANIKANTAN NAIR]

(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in GC No. 181/12-03 filed under Sections 7 and 25 of the Guardian & Wards Act entitled Manikandan Nair Vs. Manjula P.V. pending in the Court of Shri Y.S. Rathore, Guardian Judge, Amabala City and in Divorce Petition No. 59/2003 entitled "Manikandan Nair Vs. Manjula P.V." pending in the Court of Shri Sanjeev Kumar, ADJ, Ambala City at Ambala.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER