

\236

T.P.(C) No. 239 OF 2004
ITEM No.50

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.239/2004

MANJULA P.V.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANIKANTAN NAIR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

With

T.P.(C) No.252/2004

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps in four weeks for completing the service on the respondent. In addition, a copy of the notice be forwarded to the Trial Court for effecting service on the respondent in person or through his counsel on the date when the matter comes up for hearing before the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master